

Board of Directors

Olivier Walusinski, MD President

> to be determined President-elect

Russell Johnson, MA, MLS Past President

> Yuri Zagvazdin, PhD Secretary

Diane B. Friedman, MA Treasurer

> Marjorie Lorch, PhD Member-at-Large

Elisabetta Sirgiovanni, PhD Member-at-Large

29^h Meeting

Paris, France 1-5 July 2025

30th Meeting

To be determined 2026

Journal of the History of the Neurosciences Official Journal of the ISHN

Peter J. Koehler, MD, PhD Co-Editor-in-Chief

Frank W. Stahnisch, MD, D.Sc. Co-Editor-in-Chief

> Paul Foley, PhD Co-Editor-in-Chief



International Society for the History of the Neurosciences

http://www.ishn.org

Application for STUDENT MEMBERSHIP

2025

The **International Society for the History of the Neurosciences (ISHN)** was founded in 1995. Its mission is to:

- improve communication between individuals and groups interested in the history of neuroscience;
- promote research in the history of neuroscience; and
- promote education in and stimulate interest for the history of neuroscience.

The *Journal of the History of the Neurosciences: Basic and Clinical Aspects*, the official organ of the society, is published by Taylor & Francis. Now in its 34th year, the Journal provides a forum for investigations in the field of neuroscience history, as broadly defined, including the history of basic, clinical, and behavioral neurosciences, ancient and non-western topics, and significant individuals, events, and technical advances. ISHN is a focal point for those interested in neuroscience history and offers, through its journal and annual meeting, opportunities to contribute to this rapidly growing field.

STUDENT MEMBERSHIP FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR JANUARY-DECEMBER 2025 IS FREE OF CHARGE. Student membership in the ISHN includes all privileges of membership and all mailings **except** an annual subscription to the *Journal of the History of the Neurosciences*.

The signature of a Faculty Sponsor is required as confirmation of the student's status.

Please mail your completed form to the ISHN Secretary, Yuri Zagvazdin (yuri@nova.edu).

Students who are interested in receiving the journal (electronic/online individual subscription) are encouraged to subscribe with instructions at: <u>www.ishn.org</u>.

Interested in presenting your neurohistory work and attending the next meeting of the International Society of the History of the Neurosciences? Go to: www.ishn.org

Annual Meetings:

| 1995 (Founding) | Montreal, Quebec, Canada | 2010 (15 th) | Paris, France |
|--------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------|
| 1996 (1 st) | Buffalo, NY, USA | 2011 (16 th) | Calgary, Alberta, Canada |
| 1997 (2 nd) | Leiden, The Netherlands | 2012 (17 th) | Venice, Italy |
| 1998 (3 rd) | Annapolis, Maryland, USA | 2013 (18 th) | Sydney, Australia |
| 1999 (4 th) | Zürich & Lausanne, Switzerland | 2014 (19 th) | Brussels, Belgium |
| 2000 (5 th) | Providence, RI, USA | 2015 (20 th) | Washington, DC, USA |
| 2001 (6 th) | Cologne, Germany | 2016 (21 st) | Maastricht, The Netherlands |
| 2002 (7 th) | Los Angeles, CA, USA | 2017 (22 nd) | Bensaçon, France |
| 2003 (8 th) | Windsor Great Park, UK | 2018 (23 rd) | Cleveland, Ohio, USA |
| 2004 (9 th) | Montreal, Quebec, Canada | 2019 (24 th) | Vilnius, Lithuania |
| 2005 (10 th) | St. Andrews, Scotland | 2020 | cancelled due to COVID-19 |
| 2006 (11 th) | Pavia, Italy | 2021 (25 th) | Remote/Online |
| 2007 (12 th) | Los Angeles, CA, USA | 2022 (26 th) | Rome, Italy |
| 2008 (13 th) | Berlin, Germany | 2023 (27 th) | Rennes, France |
| 2009 (14 th) | Charleston, SC, USA | 2024 (28 th) | Online [Los Angeles, CA, USA] |
| | | 2025 (29 th) | Paris, France |

http://www.ishn.org

| Application for | ISHN STUDENT MEMBERSHIP | 2025 | □ New | Renewal |
|-----------------|-------------------------|------|-------|---------|
|-----------------|-------------------------|------|-------|---------|

FACULTY SPONSOR:

The sponsor may be the student's academic and/or research advisor, the chairperson of the student's department, or a faculty person in the student's major department. By signing this form, the sponsor confirms that the applicant is registered as a student at some time during the calendar year 2025.

| Name | |
|-------------------------|--|
| | |
| Signature | |
| | |
| Relationship to Student | |

STUDENT APPLICANT:

| Name | |
|----------------|---------|
| Department | |
| Address | |
| City/State/ZIP | Country |
| Telephone | Fax |
| E-mail | |
| Signature | |

To be included in the online *ISHN Membership Directory*, complete and return a **2025 ISHN Membership Directory**-**Personal Data Sheet** (available at <u>www.ishn.org</u>)

NO PAYMENT IS REQUIRED; STUDENT MEMBERSHIP IN THE ISHN FOR 2025 IS FREE OF CHARGE.

| Please send this completed form to: | Yuri Zagvazdin (ISHN Secretary) | |
|-------------------------------------|---|--|
| | College of Medical Sciences Nova Southeastern University Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33328 USA | |
| | +1-954-262-1315 voice | |
| | e-mail: <u>yuri@nova.edu</u> | |